

FLOOR AMENDMENT

Council Member Salem offers the following amendment to File 2021-892:

- (1) On **page 1, lines 12 and 30, and page 2, lines 2 and 4, strike "B.T. 22-038" and insert "Revised B.T. 22-038";**
- (2) On **page 1, line 30, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T. 22-038, December 14, 2021 - Floor"";**
- (3) On **page 2, line 23, strike "On File" and insert "Revised On File";**
- (4) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1** attached hereto, which attaches Revised B.T. 22-038, which has been revised to correct the account references;
- (5) Remove **On File** document and replace with **Revised On File** document attached hereto, which has been revised to: add the maximum indebtedness language; clarify that the Parking User Fee to be remitted to the City is not reimbursable to Gator Bowl Sports under the Trust Fund; Clarify Council auditors audit rights; strike duplicative language; and provide for Scrivener corrections;
- (6) On **page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.**

Form Approved:

 /s/ Paige H. Johnston

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: John C. Sawyer, Jr.

GC-#1471786-v1-2021-892_Floor_Amendment.docx